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RACING MEMO 
 
 
 

ISSUED: April 04, 2019 NUMBER: RM 19-03 

FROM: Board of Directors  

TO: All Participants 
 

 

SUBJECT: Volkswagen GTI (14.5-17) T3 Classification 
 

 
Effective April 04, 2019, In T3, classify the Volkswagen GTI (14.5-17) as follows: 

 

T3 Bore x 
Stroke(mm)/ 

Disp. (cc) 

Wheel-
base 
(mm) 

Max 
Wheel 

Size 
(inch) 

Tire 
Size 

(max) 

Gear 
Ratios 

Final 
Drive 

Brakes 
(mm) 

Weight 
(lbs) Notes: 

Volkswagen 
GTI (14.5-17)  

82.5 x 92.8  
1984 

  

 2361 18  x 
8.5  

245   STD: 
3.76, 
2.08, 
1.46, 
1.08, 
1.09, 
.97 

 
DSG: 
2.92, 
1.79, 
1.14, 
.78, 
.80, 
.64  

 manual: 
3.42 
DSG: 
4.77  

(F) 
312 

vented 
(R) 
288 

solid  

 DSG 
@ 

3080 
STD @ 
3050 

Front and 
rear sway 
bar max 
42mm (body 
and 
suspension 
mounting 
same as 
OEM), Any 
spring up to 
a maximum 
spring rate of 
800 pounds 
may be 
used. Turbo 
Inlet 
Restrictor 
35 mm. R32 
model brake 
package 
allowed. Any 
4 piston 
Stoptech 
brake kit 
(max 
355mm) incl. 
2-piece 
rotors 
allowed 
(+50lb) ECS 
street shield 
ECS-
2986429 
allowed 
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